ROSTER OF PUBLIC AGENCY MEMBERS

Stanislaus County Employees Retirement Board (StanCERA)

Members of this Board are required to file conflict of interest Disclosure Statements

MEMBERSHIP SELECTION: Appointed

MEMBERSHIP

	<u>NAME</u>	<u>REPRESENTING</u>	TERM EXPIRES
1	Donna Riley	Treasurer/Tax Collector	12/31/9999
4	Darin Gharat	Board of Supervisors	6/30/2025
5	Michael Lynch	Board of Supervisors	6/30/2026
6	Terrance P (Terry) Withrow	Board of Supervisors	12/31/2024
9	Jeff Grover	Board of Supervisors	6/30/2026

There are other members on this Board that are elected. Please visit www.stancera.org

MEETINGS: Fourth Tuesday of each month at 1:30 p.m., at 832 12th St. Suite 600 Board

Room, Modesto, CA

CONTACT: Tom Stadelmaier

StanCERA

MAILING ADDRESS: StanCera

Modesto, CA 95353 Phone: 209-525-6393 Fax: 209-525-4334

Email: retirement@stancera.org Website: www.stancera.org

REVISED: 1/9/2024

FILE: BD36

For Additional Information Regarding This Agency Please See the Fact Sheet.

For Corrections Please Notify Board of Supervisors, 209-567-4926